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Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds Available % Spent

101 Administration
0.0%(219,183)1176 Precept Received  219,183 0
0.0%5001190 Interest Received  0 500

500219,183Administration :- Income (218,683) 43836.6
7.0%102,540 102,5401101 Salaries  7,662 110,202
5.2%10,050 10,0501102 Employers NI  550 10,600
5.5%26,645 26,6451103 Employers Pension  1,555 28,200
0.0%750 7501104 Personal Protective Clothing  0 750
0.0%100 1001106 Mayorial Regalia  0 100
0.0%1,200 1,2001107 Civic Responsibilities  0 1,200
0.0%500 5001108 Civic Entertainment  0 500
0.0%300 3001109 Other Allowances  0 300
0.0%100 1001110 Mayor's Purse  0 100

19.0%2,730 2,4301115 Training  270 3,000 300
8.6%914 9141121 Stationery  86 1,000
0.0%1,400 1,4001122 Postage  0 1,400
1.5%1,971 1,9711123 Photocopying  30 2,000

14.6%1,366 1,3661124 Telephone  234 1,600
17.1%3,549 3,3151125 Information Technology  451 4,000 234

0.0%500 5001126 Miscellaneous  0 500
0.0%10,000 10,0001127 Members Remuneration  0 10,000
0.0%5,700 5,7001130 Insurance  0 5,700

35.4%4,802 3,2321150 Fees and Subscriptions  198 5,000 1,570
(11.5%)1,785 1,6731151 Audit Fee  (285) 1,500 112

18.4%2,847 2,6121153 Health & Saftey Service  353 3,200 236
0.0%18,700 18,7001155 PWLB Loan repayment  0 18,700
0.0%2,400 2,4001160 Elections  0 2,400

211,95211,103Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 200,849 2,452 198,398 6.4%
Net Income over Expenditure 208,080 (211,452) (419,532)

102 Advertising & Publicity
0.0%2,000 2,0001221 Recruitment Advertising  0 2,000

2,0000Advertising & Publicity :- Indirect Expenditure 2,000 0 2,000 0.0%
Net Expenditure 0 (2,000) (2,000)

103 Premises
24.5%6,4271483 CAB Managers Office  2,083 8,510

8,5102,083Premises :- Income 6,427 24.5%
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9.8%9,020 9,0201311 Business Rate  980 10,000
0.0%300 3001312 Water Rates  0 300
5.0%2,137 2,1371320 Electricity-Gatehouse  113 2,250

36.8%1,106 1,1061321 Gas-Gatehouse  644 1,750
0.8%9,923 9,9231322 Repairs-Gatehouse  77 10,000

36.0%960 9601325 Fire Alarm-Gatehouse  540 1,500
7.7%443 4431326 Window Cleaning  37 480
0.0%1,000 1,0001327 Gatehouse Lift Maint/Insp.  0 1,000
0.0%200 2001328 Gatehouse Boiler Maint/Insp.  0 200
0.0%250 2501329 Gatehouse Eletrical Insp.  0 250

27,7302,391Premises :- Indirect Expenditure 25,339 0 25,339 8.6%
Net Income over Expenditure (307) (19,220) (18,913)

104 Community Projects
8.3%4,4691480 Old Library  406 4,875

4,875406Community Projects :- Income 4,469 8.3%
0.0%2,500 2,5001430 War Memorial Maintenance  0 2,500
5.6%472 4721431 General Maintenance  28 500
0.0%24,416 24,4161432 Old Library Maintenance  0 24,416

21.0%395 3951433 Internet Site Servicing  105 500
0.0%2,000 2,0001434 Roadside Seats  0 2,000
0.0%1,000 1,0001439 Cleaning/maint. unadopted area  0 1,000

17.4%11,279 9,9091440 Public Toilet  721 12,000 1,370
7.4%7,406 7,4061442 Dog Waste Disposal  594 8,000
0.0%300 3001443 Community Orchards  0 300
7.7%7,387 7,3871445 11 Thomas Street  613 8,000
0.0%600 6001446 Apple day  0 600
0.0%1,150 1,1501463 Riverbank Grounds Maintenance  0 1,150
0.0%7,000 7,0001464 Place Plan  0 7,000

13.6%120,178 112,3331490 MCC Partnership  9,822 130,000 7,845
197,96611,883Community Projects :- Indirect Expenditure 186,083 9,215 176,868 10.7%

Net Income over Expenditure (11,477) (193,091) (181,614)
105 Community Contributions

0.0%5,000 5,0001540 Festivals in Chepstow  0 5,000
0.0%5,000 5,0001541 Tourist Information Service  0 5,000
0.0%32,416 32,4161542 Bulwark Community Centre  0 32,416
0.0%20,000 20,0001543 Community Contributions  0 20,000
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0.0%20,950 20,9501547 CAB Donation  0 20,950
26.3%9,626 9,6261555 CCTV  3,430 13,056

0.0%3,700 3,7001557 Fireworks (Chepstow Round Tabl  0 3,700
0.0%5,000 5,0001563 Music in the Community  0 5,000
0.0%(444) (444)1572 Emergency Crisis Fund (Covid)  444 0
1.6%31,883 31,8831581 Drill Hall  533 32,416

137,5384,407Community Contributions :- Indirect Expenditure 133,131 0 133,131 3.2%
Net Expenditure (4,407) (137,538) (133,131)

106 Section 137
0.0%500 5001539 Remembrance Day  0 500
7.0%3,947 3,7191640 Donations  53 4,000 229

14.3%1,886 1,8861643 Community Defibrillators  314 2,200
6,700367Section 137 :- Indirect Expenditure 6,333 229 6,104 8.9%

Net Expenditure (367) (6,700) (6,333)
201 Amenities Adverts/Publicity

0.0%6,200 6,2002131 Amenities Town Guide  0 6,200
4.1%4,960 4,7962133 Promoting Chepstow  40 5,000 164

11,20040Amenities Adverts/Publicity :- Indirect Expenditure 11,160 164 10,996 1.8%
Net Expenditure (40) (11,200) (11,160)

202 Amenities Environment
4.9%15,000 14,2602240 Flowers  0 15,000 740
0.0%11,000 11,0002241 Plant Watering  0 11,000
0.0%2,000 2,0002243 Containers  0 2,000 0
0.0%1,500 1,5002244 Transport-Flowers  0 1,500
0.0%750 7502249 Brackets H & S Check  0 750

30,2500Amenities Environment :- Indirect Expenditure 30,250 740 29,510 2.4%
Net Expenditure 0 (30,250) (30,250)

203 Amenities Christmas Lighting
0.0%15,500 15,5002340 Erection of Lights  0 15,500
0.0%4,000 4,0002341 Refurbishment of lights  0 4,000
0.0%1,500 1,5002342 Christmas Trees  0 1,500

30.4%1,300 9052343 Power Supply-Christmas lights  0 1,300 395
0.0%1,300 1,3002344 Trade Trees  0 1,300

23,6000Amenities Christmas Lighting :- Indirect Expenditure 23,600 395 23,205 1.7%
Net Expenditure 0 (23,600) (23,600)
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204 Amenities Playscheme
0.0%20,000 20,0002440 Playscheme Contributions  0 20,000

20,0000Amenities Playscheme :- Indirect Expenditure 20,000 0 20,000 0.0%
Net Expenditure 0 (20,000) (20,000)

205 Amenities Farmers Market
0.0%2,500 2,5002551 Market Stall refurb. Fund  0 2,500

2,5000Amenities Farmers Market :- Indirect Expenditure 2,500 0 2,500 0.0%
Net Expenditure 0 (2,500) (2,500)

900 EMR
0.0%235,854 235,8549021 EMR Gate House & Town Arch  0 235,854
0.0%13,396 13,3969022 EMR Old Library Building  0 13,396
0.0%52,244 52,2449023 EMR Bulark Community Centre  0 52,244
0.0%2,990 2,9909024 EMR War Memorial  0 2,990
0.0%6,532 6,5329025 EMR Elections  0 6,532
0.0%23,774 23,7749026 EMR Staff Sickness  0 23,774
0.0%16,871 16,8719028 EMR Future Match Funding  0 16,871
0.0%9,054 9,0549029 EMR Bus Station  Toilet  0 9,054
0.0%26,359 26,3599031 EMR Drill Hall  0 26,359
0.0%10,000 10,0009035 RMR Hardwick Sports Facility  0 10,000
0.0%4,156 4,1569037 EMR Notice Boards  0 4,156
0.0%10,934 10,9349038 EMR Sustainable Crop Planting  0 10,934
0.0%12,446 12,4469043 EMR Destination Playpark  0 12,446
0.0%216,000 216,0009044 EMR Devolved Services  0 216,000
0.2%66,546 66,5469046 EMR Covid 19/Community Emergen  162 66,708
0.0%29,503 29,5039047 Tourist Events Post Covid  0 29,503
0.0%35,000 35,0009048 Climate Emergency  0 35,000
0.0%47,452 47,4529049 O/S Projects 2020/2021  0 47,452

819,273162EMR :- Indirect Expenditure 819,111 0 819,111 0.0%
Net Expenditure (162) (819,273) (819,111)

6000 plus Tramnsfers from Rserves 162
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0
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30,353 1,490,709
(207,788)221,673 13,885
1,460,356

191,319 (1,476,824) (1,668,143)

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 13,194 1,447,161

1596.5%
2.9%

plus Tramnsfers from Rserves 162
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 191,482


